
  TCM-32 Agenda Version 2.1  1 March 2019

  

CET Duration JST Subject in Session Document ID Session Chair / Speaker

8:30 16:30 Internet connection, Banquet payment, etc.

9:00 1:20 17:00 (1) Information and Introduction AkiraSakasai

9:00 0:10 17:00 Information (logistics, banquet, etc) TCM32-01-01 Akira Sakasai

9:10 0:05 17:10 Opening talk TCM32-01-02 Yutaka Kamada

9:15 0:05 17:15 Agenda of TCM-32 TCM32-01-03 Akira Sakasai

9:20 0:05 17:20 Action list to be updated at TCM-32 TCM32-01-04 Akira Sakasai

9:25 0:05 17:25 Mediators for updating action list at TCM-32 TCM32-01-05 Akira Sakasai

9:30 0:20 17:30 Achievements by EU HT since TCM-31 TCM32-01-06 Enrico Di Pietro 

9:50 0:30 17:50 Achievements by JA HT since TCM-31and Overview of schedule to first plasma TCM32-01-07 Masaya Hanada

10:20 0:15 18:20 Coffee break

10:35 1:45 18:35 (2) Supply & installation of first plasma equipment Masami Seki

10:35 0:15 18:35 Power supplies: EU activities TCM32-02-01 Giampaolo Frello (remote)

10:50 0:15 18:50 Power supplies: JA activities TCM32-02-02 Kunihito Yamauchi (remote)

11:05 0:15 19:05 RWMCC PS - Status of PA implementation TCM32-02-03 Alberto Ferro

11:20 0:15 19:20 Supply of & installation procedure for Thermal shield TCM32-02-04 Yusuke Shibama (remote)

11:35 0:15 19:35 Supply of & installation procedure for  Cryostat top lid TCM32-02-05 Yusuke Shibama (remote)

11:50 0:15 19:50 Supply of & installation procedure for Central Solenoid TCM32-02-06 Kaname Kizu

12:05 0:15 20:05 Supply of & installation procedure for Coil Terminal Boxes TCM32-02-07 Kaname Kizu

    

12:20 1:00 20:20 Lunch Break  

13:20 1:25 21:20 (2) Supply & installation of first plasma equipment (Cont.) Sam Davis

13:20 0:15 21:20 Supply of & installation procedure for Cryodistribution Components TCM32-02-08 Kyohei Natsume

13:35 0:15 21:35 Installation procedure for ports / bellows / port extensions TCM32-02-09 Shigetoshi Nakamura

13:50 0:15 21:50 Status of vacuum pumping system TCM32-02-10 Shigetoshi Nakamura

14:05 0:20 22:05 Status of the In-vessel component assembly TCM32-02-11 Go Matsunaga

14:25 0:10 22:25 Result of OIS drilling work TCM32-02-12 Valerio Tomarchio

14:35 0:10 22:35 Status of TFC sensor installation and PA TCM32-02-13 Valerio Tomarchio

14:45 0:15 22:45 Coffee break

15:00 1:05 23:00 (3) First plasma diagnostics & control Toshihide Ogawa

15:00 0:20 23:00 Status of EDICAM design and procurement TCM32-03-01 Tamas Szepesi

15:20 0:15 23:20 Status of diagnostics for first plasma TCM32-03-02 Naoyuki Oyama

15:35 0:15 23:35 Overall status of SCSDAS TCM32-03-03 Takahiro Suzuki

15:50 0:15 23:50 Status of real-time controllers TCM32-03-04 Takahiro Suzuki

　 　 　

16:10 1:40 0:10

18:00 0:30 2:00 Bus to Padova City centre

19:30 Banquet

Day-1 @ 6 March 2019

 Group Photo /Technical Tour organized by Consorzio RFX  (NBTF, others)



CET Duration JST Subject in Session Document ID Session Chair / Speaker

9:00 0:30 17:00 (4) Integrated Commissioning Akira Sakasai

9:00 0:30 17:00 Status of preparation for Integrated Commissioning TCM32-04-01 Shunsuke Ide

9:30 1:00 17:30 (5) ECRF Akira Sakasai

9:30 0:15 17:30 Status of ECRF power supply system TCM32-05-01 Luca Novello

9:45 0:15 17:45 Supply & installation procedure for waveguides & 1st plasma launcher TCM32-05-02 Koji Takahashi

10:00 0:15 18:00 Experience with ECRF protection systems TCM32-05-03 Carlo Sozzi

10:15 0:15 18:15 Additionof ECRF absorption coatings e.g. to water cooled baffle TCM32-05-04  Manfred Wanner 

 

10:30 0:15 18:30 Coffee break

10:45 1:45 18:45 (6) Maintenance & Enhancement (M/E-1) hardware Masami Seki

10:45 0:15 18:45 Status of Massive Gas Injection system TCM32-06-01 Mathias Dibon

11:00 0:30 19:00 Summary report of Thomson Scattering PA design review meeting TCM32-06-02 Roberto Pasqualotto

11:30 0:15 19:30 Status of Pellet launching system TCM32-06-03 Peter Thomas Lang

11:45 0:15 19:45 Status of Cryopumps TCM32-06-04 Matthieu Scannapiego

12:00 0:15 20:00 Status of FILD TCM32-06-05 Manuel Garcia-Munoz

12:15 0:15 20:15 Status of VUV Divertor spectrometer TCM32-06-06 Marco Valisa

 

12:30 1:00 20:30 Lunch Break  

13:30 0:45 21:30 (7) Others Toshihide Ogawa

13:30 0:15 21:30 Status of tokamak simulator TCM32-07-01  Mario Verrecchia

13:45 0:30 21:45 Analysis support for cryomagnetic system operation TCM32-07-02  Louis Zani

    

14:15 0:15 22:15 (8) Configuration control Nandor Hajnal 

14:15 0:15 22:15 Status and issues of Configuration Control Models TCM32-8-01  Nandor Hajnal 

14:30 0:30 22:30 (9) PID update Manfred Wanner 

14:30 0:30 22:30  PID updating status TCM32-09-01  Manfred Wanner 

15:00 0:15 23:00 Coffee break

15:15 0:30 23:15 (10) Collaboration Toshihide Ogawa

15:15 0:30 23:15 Collaboration between ITER & JT-60SA TCM32-10-01  Yutaka Kamada

15:45 0:20 23:45 (11) Action List review Akira Sakasai

15:45 0:20 23:45 Action list during TCM-32 TCM32-11-01  E. Di Pietro / M. Hanada

16:05 0:15 0:05 (12) Future plans Yutaka Kamada

16:05 0:15 0:05 Future plans TCM32-12-01  Yutaka Kamada

16:20  0:20 Closing

17:00  0:30 1:00 Bus to Padova City centre

The secretariat for TCM-32:          Akira Sakasai@STP-PT (sakasai.akira@qst.go.jp)

The local organizer for TCM-32:   Elena Gaio@Consorzio RFX (elena.gaio@igi.cnr.it)

fusionTV channel "16" is booked for TCM-32

https://tv.euro-fusion.org/channel16/home

pw = show

MCU: 004910097935079

Note: name your document to be uploaded with the document ID, for instance, "TCM32-01-01.Kamada"

The "updated Action List at the TCM-31" shall be used for revising action items at TCM-32.

https://users.jt60sa.org/?uid=29AHRG&version=v1.0 

Day-2 @ 7 March 2019


